Loss after tax for the period (3,323)   7,135   8,225   12,037

Other comprehensive income
Unrealised net gain on revaluation of 1,785   -   (1,785)   -
  securities available-for-sale
Share of associated companies' other
  comprehensive income 16   -   (16)   -
Income tax relating to components of
  other comprehensive income (372)   -   372   -

Other comprehensive income
  for the period, net of tax 1,429   -   (1,429)   -

Total comprehensive loss
  for the period, net of tax (1,894)   7,135   6,796   12,037

Total comprehensive loss / (income)
   attributable to:
   Owners of the Company (2,309)   7,135   6,796   11,622
   Minority interests 415   -   -   415

(1,894)   7,135   6,796   12,037

Page 11

QUARTERLY REPORT FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

A1. Basis of preparation (Cont'd)

 STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Previously As
reported Effect of restated

as at reversal of as at
31/03/2010 FRS 128 securities 31/03/2010

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Equipment 915   -   -   915
Intangible assets 565   -   -   565
Investments in associated companies 138,341   (138,341)  -   -
Deferred tax assets 40   -   -   40
Available for sale investment securities 68,659   -   (68,659)   -
Investment securities -   131,213   56,372   187,585

208,520   (7,128)   (12,287)   189,105

Current assets
Investment securities 4,772   -   15,634   20,406
Derivative financial assets 4   5,000   13,380   18,384
Trade, other receivables,
  deposit and prepayments 317   -   -   317
Tax recoverable 2,219   -   -   2,219
Cash, bank balances and deposits 21,353   -   -   21,353

28,665   5,000   29,014   62,679

TOTAL ASSETS 237,185   (2,128)   16,727   251,784

LIABILITIES
Non-current liability
Deferred tax liabilities 2,229   -   7,615   9,844

Current liabilities
Deferred income 78   -   -   78
Other payables and accruals 694   -   -   694
Borrowings 29,000   -   -   29,000

29,772   -   -   29,772

Total liabilities 32,001   -   7,615   39,616

Effect of
adoption of
FRS139, re-
designation

of

Page 12

QUARTERLY REPORT FOR THE SECOND QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

A1. Basis of preparation (Cont'd)

 STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Cont'd)

Previously As
reported Effect of restated

as at reversal of as at
31/03/2010 FRS 128 securities 31/03/2010

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
EQUITY

Share capital 146,808   -   -   146,808
Reserves 50,258   (2,128)   9,112   57,242
Issued share capital and
  reserves attributable
  to owners of the Company 197,066   (2,128)   9,112   204,050
Minority interests 8,118   -   -   8,118
Total equity 205,184   (2,128)   9,112   212,168

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 237,185   (2,128)   16,727   251,784

-   -   -   -
Net Assets per share (RM) attributable
  to owners of the Company 1.34   -   -   1.39

1 March 2010
Amendments to FRS 132 Financial Instruments: Presentation - paragraphs 11, 16 and 97E

1 July 2010
FRS 1 First-time Adoption of Financial Reporting Standards
FRS 3 Business Combinations
FRS 127 Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
Amendments to FRS 2
Amendments to FRS 5
Amendments to FRS 138 Intangible Assets
IC Interpretation 12 Service Concession Arrangements
IC Interpretation 15 Agreements for the Construction of Real Estate